
Delaware St. (6-10) -vs- Norfolk St. (9-10)
3/14/2026 at Norfolk, VA (NSU Softball Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Maddy Morris (5-3)
Loss: Kristin White (1-6)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Rhonda Groves First: Randy McLamb Third Base: Kelvin Horne 
Start: 4:22 PM   Time: 1:44   Attendance: 314   Weather: 65 sunny & breezy
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Delaware St. 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 4 10 0
Norfolk St. 2 2 2 0 1 0 X 7 11 0

Delaware St. 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Zaelyn Harding c 4 1 3 1 0 0 0
    Shaniya Lane pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Karly Cain 3b 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
Mianna Lopez Del Haro ss 4 1 2 2 0 0 1
    Alanna Yancey pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Chandler Martin 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
    Kaylanie Rodriguez ph 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
Mi'Shon King lf 2 0 0 0 1 0 2
    Savannah Siffert lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Angie Ordonez dp 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nevaeh Terrell 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Bria Sewell rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Destiny Mitchell cf 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
Kristin White p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Yeannelly Sosa p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Rhyannon Stanley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 4 10 4 1 0 6

HR: Mianna Lopez Del Haro (1)
SB: Destiny Mitchell (1)
CS: Shaniya Lane (1)
DP: 1

Norfolk St. 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Qween Edmonds ss 4 1 2 1 0 0 0
Kailey Bryant cf 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
Maddy Morris p 2 1 1 1 2 0 0
Aniyah Michalak lf 3 1 1 0 0 1 1
Bristyl Riddick c 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
McKaley Kohn 3b 1 3 1 0 2 0 0
Maya Johnson 1b 3 1 3 3 0 0 0
Julia Kearney 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kachelle Refour rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
Amaya McPherson dp 3 0 2 2 0 0 0
Totals 26 7 11 7 4 1 5

2B: Aniyah Michalak (1)
HR: Qween Edmonds (1); Maddy Morris (1); Maya Johnson (1)
SB: Qween Edmonds (1)
CS: Kailey Bryant (1); Maddy Morris (1)

Delaware St. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kristin White (L, 1-6) 0.1 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 1 13
Yeannelly Sosa 1.2 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 7 8 3 2 30
Rhyannon Stanley 4.0 7 3 3 3 1 1 0 0 0 16 19 6 2 73
Totals 11 7 7 4 1 1 0 0 0 26 30 9 5 116

Norfolk St. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Maddy Morris (W, 5-3) 7.0 10 4 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 30 31 7 13 113
Totals 10 4 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 30 31 7 13 113



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Delaware St. - Top of 1st DSU NSU
Zaelyn Harding singled through the right side (2-2 KBBK). 0 0
Shaniya Lane pinch ran for Zaelyn Harding. 0 0
Shaniya Lane out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 0
Karly Cain singled to left field (2-0 BB). 0 0
Mianna Lopez Del Haro homered to center field, 2 RBI (1-2 KBKFFF); Karly Cain scored. 2 0
Chandler Martin grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 2 0
Mi'Shon King flied out to lf (2-0 BB). 2 0

Norfolk St. - Bottom of 1st DSU NSU
Zaelyn Harding to c for Shaniya Lane. 2 0
Qween Edmonds homered to right field, RBI (3-1 BKBB). 2 1
Kailey Bryant grounded out to p (3-0 BBB). 2 1
Maddy Morris homered to left field, RBI (2-1 BBK). 2 2
Yeannelly Sosa to p for Kristin White. 2 2
Aniyah Michalak popped up to ss (2-1 BBK). 2 2
Bristyl Riddick flied out to cf (2-2 BBKF). 2 2

Delaware St. - Top of 2nd DSU NSU
Angie Ordonez grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-2 BKBBF). 2 2
Nevaeh Terrell grounded out to ss (0-0). 2 2
Bria Sewell popped up to ss (0-0). 2 2

Norfolk St. - Bottom of 2nd DSU NSU
McKaley Kohn walked (3-2 KBSBBFFB). 2 2
Maya Johnson homered to center field, 2 RBI (0-2 FF); McKaley Kohn scored. 2 4
Amaya McPherson grounded out to p (2-0 BB). 2 4
Kachelle Refour popped up to ss (0-1 K). 2 4
Qween Edmonds singled through the left side (1-1 FB). 2 4
Qween Edmonds stole second. 2 4
Kailey Bryant grounded out to ss (0-1 S). 2 4

Delaware St. - Top of 3rd DSU NSU
Destiny Mitchell grounded out to 2b (3-1 BBBK). 2 4
Zaelyn Harding singled to center field (1-2 KBK). 2 4
Karly Cain popped up to 2b (3-2 BKFBB). 2 4
Mianna Lopez Del Haro grounded out to 2b (1-2 KFB). 2 4

Norfolk St. - Bottom of 3rd DSU NSU
Rhyannon Stanley to p for Yeannelly Sosa. 2 4
Maddy Morris walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 4
Maddy Morris out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 2 4
Aniyah Michalak doubled to left field (2-2 BKBF). 2 4
Bristyl Riddick flied out to rf (2-1 BKB). 2 4
McKaley Kohn walked (3-2 BBKBKFB). 2 4
Maya Johnson singled through the right side, RBI (3-1 KBBB); McKaley Kohn advanced to third; Aniyah
Michalak scored. 2 5
Amaya McPherson singled up the middle, RBI (1-1 FB); Maya Johnson advanced to second; McKaley Kohn
scored. 2 6
Kachelle Refour grounded out to ss (0-0). 2 6

Delaware St. - Top of 4th DSU NSU



Chandler Martin grounded out to ss (0-0). 2 6
Mi'Shon King walked (3-2 BBKFBB). 2 6
Angie Ordonez grounded out to 3b (1-0 B); Mi'Shon King advanced to second. 2 6
Nevaeh Terrell flied out to cf (0-0). 2 6

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Norfolk St. - Bottom of 4th DSU NSU
Qween Edmonds grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-1 KBB). 2 6
Kailey Bryant singled through the left side (1-1 FB). 2 6
Kailey Bryant advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 6
Maddy Morris walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 6
Kailey Bryant out at third c to 3b, caught stealing. 2 6
Aniyah Michalak struck out swinging (2-2 BKFBS). 2 6

Delaware St. - Top of 5th DSU NSU
Bria Sewell out at first p to 2b (1-1 FB). 2 6
Destiny Mitchell singled to shortstop (3-2 KSFFBFBFB). 2 6
Destiny Mitchell stole second. 2 6
Zaelyn Harding singled through the right side, RBI (3-2 SBBKB); Destiny Mitchell scored. 3 6
Karly Cain flied out to cf (1-0 B). 3 6
Mianna Lopez Del Haro singled to center field (1-0 B); Zaelyn Harding advanced to second. 3 6
Kaylanie Rodriguez pinch hit for Chandler Martin. 3 6
Kaylanie Rodriguez singled to left field, RBI (3-2 BKBKBF); Mianna Lopez Del Haro advanced to second;
Zaelyn Harding scored. 4 6
Alanna Yancey pinch ran for Mianna Lopez Del Haro. 4 6
Chandler Martin pinch ran for Kaylanie Rodriguez. 4 6
Mi'Shon King grounded out to ss (0-0). 4 6

Norfolk St. - Bottom of 5th DSU NSU
Mianna Lopez Del Haro to ss for Alanna Yancey. 4 6
Chandler Martin to 1b. 4 6
Savannah Siffert to lf for Mi'Shon King. 4 6
Bristyl Riddick flied out to rf (0-0). 4 6
McKaley Kohn singled to first base (0-0). 4 6
Maya Johnson singled up the middle (2-2 BFKBFF); McKaley Kohn advanced to second. 4 6
Amaya McPherson singled up the middle, RBI (3-2 BFBBKF); Maya Johnson advanced to second; McKaley
Kohn scored. 4 7
Amaya McPherson to dp for Julia Kearney. 4 7
Julia Kearney pinch ran for Amaya McPherson. 4 7
Kachelle Refour flied into double play cf to 2b (1-0 B); Maya Johnson out on the play. 4 7

Delaware St. - Top of 6th DSU NSU
Julia Kearney to 2b. 4 7
Angie Ordonez flied out to cf (0-1 K). 4 7
Nevaeh Terrell grounded out to ss (2-1 BSB). 4 7
Bria Sewell grounded out to ss (2-2 KBBFF). 4 7

Norfolk St. - Bottom of 6th DSU NSU
Qween Edmonds flied out to lf (1-0 B). 4 7
Kailey Bryant fouled out to 1b (1-1 FB). 4 7
Maddy Morris flied out to rf (2-1 KBB). 4 7

Delaware St. - Top of 7th DSU NSU
Destiny Mitchell singled to center field (0-1 F). 4 7
Zaelyn Harding reached on a fielder's choice (2-1 BBK); Destiny Mitchell out at second ss to 2b. 4 7
Karly Cain singled to right field (0-1 K); Zaelyn Harding advanced to second. 4 7



Mianna Lopez Del Haro lined out to 2b (1-1 BK). 4 7
Chandler Martin reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); Karly Cain out at second ss to 2b. 4 7

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Norfolk St. - Bottom of 7th DSU NSU


